# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reza Raji		05/27/2004	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iControl Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	502 Waverley Street, Suite 302	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1847272	ICONTROL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30116-TM1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anita Marlin

Total Attachments: 1 source=This\_is\_#page1.tif

0.00 1847

TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0152

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Reza Raji, an individual, having an address at 1921 Oakdell Drive, Menlo Park, California, 94025, is the owner of the following trademark and corresponding registration before the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**Trademark** 

Registration No.

**Registration Date** 

ICONTROL (STYLIZED)

1847272

July 26, 1994

WHEREAS, iControl Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal address at 502 Waverley Street, Suite 302, Palo Alto, California, 94301, desires to acquire the trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Reza Raji, an individual, assigns to iControl Networks, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark and the registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

Dated 6/21/04, 2004.

Dozo Doi

2424272 1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/02/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0153